Representative Murrell Smith proposes the following amendment:

Medical University of South Carolina - MUSC

Delete:

23.2. (MUSC: Telemedicine) From the funds appropriated to the Medical University of South Carolina for the MUSC Hospital Authority, the Authority is directed to continue the development of South Carolina Statewide Telemedicine network. The South Carolina Telehealth Alliance shall submit a proposal to the MUSC Hospital Authority to determine which hospitals are best suited for a Telemedicine partnership. The MUSC Hospital Authority shall provide bi annual reports to the Chairman of the Senate Finance Committee and the Chairman of the House Ways and Means Committee detailing the distribution of funds.